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VINYL

ACRYLIC

OVER RECEPTION DESK IN GREAT HALL 1026
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SKYBOX, 10' DIA. X 3' H. ROUND
HANGING BANNER W/ ALUMINUM
FRAME AND HANGING KIT BY
MANUFACTURER.
MOUNT BANNER W/ BOTTOM AT
8'-2 1/2" A.F.F.

10'-0"

AIRCRAFT CABLE ATTACHED TO
GWB CEILING WITH EYE BOLT.
INSTALL AS RECOMMENDED BY
MANUFACTURER

CUSTOM BANNER
ARTWORK PROVIDED BY OWNER
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-0

"

31'-012" ±

05
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-2
 1

/2
"

TO
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IN
IS

H
FL
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WHITE INTERIOR

4"

CITY OF NORMAN LOGO
RAISED ACRYLIC

DEVELOPMENT CENTER HEADING
INTERCHANGEABLE ACRYLIC
BAND: 4" H X 22" W
FONT: 1.25" H, FRUTIGER

DEPARTMENT SIGNAGE
INTERCHANGEABLE ACRYLIC
BAND: 1 1/2" H X 22" W
FONT: 0.8" H, FRUTIGER
(UPPER CASE)

DIVISION SIGNAGE
INTERCHANGEABLE ACRYLIC
BAND: 1 1/2" H X 22" W
FONT: 0.7 H, FRUTIGER
(UPPER/Lower Case)

11 2" TY
P.

TY
P.

NOTE:
BASIS OF DESIGN -
APCO, ELEVATE FRAMELESS
SIGN SYSTEM

1/16" INTER-INSERT
REVEAL, TYP

1/4" LARGE DIVIDER BAR,
TYPICAL AT DEPARTMENT
SIGNAGE

1 4"
1 1 2"

1 4"
1 16
"

TY
P.

1 4"

4'
-1

0"

1/2" THICK X 1'-8" LONG,
WHITE VINYL LINE
CENTERED ON GLASS
DOOR, TYP.

DEPARTMENT SIGNAGE:
2 1/2" H. WHITE VINYL
LETTERS, FRUTIGER
FONT (UPPER CASE)
CENTERED ON GLASS
DOOR, TYP.

TYPE B5 TYPE  B6TYPE B4 TYPE  B7TYPE B3
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1'-11"EQ. EQ.

1'-
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0"

FINANCE
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EQ
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0"
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6"
3"

6"
EQ

.9'-
0"

8'
-0

"
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0"

CLEQ. EQ.

1'-
0"

2'
-6
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A1.1
10

FLAT CUT 1/2" D.
ACRYLIC PRINTED
FULL COLOR ON
FACE AND SIDES -
ARTWORK
PROVIDED BY
OWNER

6" H X 1/2" D.
MATTE BLACK
ACRYLIC LETTERS,
PIN MOUNTED WITH
1/2" STAND-OFFS
TO GWB
FONT:FRUTIGER

3'
-9

"

6'
-0

"
M

AX
.

2'
-3

"

1'-10"

NOTE:
BASIS OF DESIGN -
APCO, ELEVATE FRAMELESS
SIGN SYSTEM

4"

RAISED CITY OF NORMAN LOGO -
1/8" THICK LASER CUT ACRYLIC WITH
PAINTED BACKGROUND/EDGES AND
DIRECT FLATBED PRINT GRAPHICS -
ARTWORK PROVIDED BY OWNER
DEVELOPMENT CENTER HEADER
INTERCHANGEABLE 1/8" THICK
LASER CUT ACRYLIC WITH PAINTED
BACKGROUND/EDGES AND DIRECT
FLATBED PRINT GRAPHICS
SIZE: 4" H X 22" W
COLOR: PANTONE 288C (BLUE)
FONT: 1.25" H, FRUTIGER, WHITE

DEPARTMENT SIGNAGE
INTERCHANGEABLE 1/8" THICK
LASER CUT ACRYLIC WITH PAINTED
BACKGROUND/EDGES AND DIRECT
FLATBED PRINT GRAPHICS
BAND: 1 1/2" H X 22" W
BACKGROUND: PANTONE 485C (RED)
FONT: 0.8" H, FRUTIGER, WHITE
(UPPER CASE)

DIVISION SIGNAGE
INTERCHANGEABLE 1/8" THICK
LASER CUT ACRYLIC WITH PAINTED
BACKGROUND/EDGES AND DIRECT
FLATBED PRINT GRAPHICS
BAND: 1 1/2" H X 22" W
BACKGROUND: BLACK
FONT: 0.7 H, FRUTIGER, WHITE
(UPPER/Lower Case)

11 2" TY
P.

TY
P.

1/16" INTER-INSERT
REVEAL, TYP

1/4" INTERCHANGEABLE LARGE
CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM
DIVIDER BAR, TYPICAL AT
DEPARTMENT SIGNAGE

1 4"
1 1 2"

1 16
"

TY
P.
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"
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EQ. EQ.

EQ
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0"
3"

6"
3"

6"
EQ

.
3'
-6

"

CL

A1.1
10

FLAT CUT 1/2" D.
ACRYLIC PRINTED
FULL COLOR ON
FACE AND SIDES -
ARTWORK
PROVIDED BY
OWNER

6" H X 1/2" D.
MATTE BLACK
ACRYLIC LETTERS,
PIN MOUNTED WITH
1/2" STAND-OFFS
TO GWB
FONT:FRUTIGER

 3
'-6

"

9'-
0"

8'
-0

"
1'-

0"

 3
'-6

"

08/09

UTILITIES
DEPARTMENT

PARKS & RECREATION
DEPARTMENT

EQ. EQ.EQ. EQ.
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0"
3"

6"
3"
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EQ

.

CL

A1.1
10

CL

A1.1
10

FLAT CUT 1/2" D.
ACRYLIC PRINTED
FULL COLOR ON
FACE AND SIDES -
ARTWORK
PROVIDED BY
OWNER

6" H X 1/2" D.
MATTE BLACK
ACRYLIC LETTERS,
PIN MOUNTED WITH
1/2" STAND-OFFS
TO GWB
FONT:FRUTIGER

1'-
2"

8 1/2" 1'-2"

14" X 14" INTERCHANGEABLE 1/8" THICK
LASER CUT ACRYLIC WITH PAINTED
BACKGROUND/EDGES AND DIRECT
FLATBED PRINT GRAPHICS
FONT: 1.2" H. FRUTIGER FONT, WHITE
BACKGROUND: PANTONE 485C (RED)

NOTE:
BASIS OF DESIGN -
APCO, ELEVATE
FRAMELESS SIGN SYSTEM

1/16" INTER-INSERT
REVEAL, TYP

8.5" X 14" INTERCHANGEABLE ACRYLIC
PANEL W/ CITY OF NORMAN LOGO - 1/8"
THICK LASER CUT ACRYLIC WITH
PAINTED BACKGROUND/EDGES AND
DIRECT FLATBED PRINT GRAPHICS -
ARTWORK PROVIDED BY OWNER

6" H X 1/2" D.
MATTE BLACK
ACRYLIC LETTERS,
PIN MOUNTED WITH
1/2" STAND-OFFS TO
GWB
FONT: FRUTIGER

1
2"

6"

EXISTING
GYPSUM
BOARD WALL

1
2"

6"
3"

3"
1'-

0"

FLAT CUT 1/2" D.
ACRYLIC PRINTED FULL
COLOR ON FACE AND
SIDES - ARTWORK
PROVIDED BY OWNER

UTILITIES & PARKS & REC

8'
-2

1 2"

HANGING BANNER -
CENTER OVER
INFORMATION DESK

EXISTING
INFORMATION
DESK

10'-0"

3'
-0

"

EQ. EQ.
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A1.1

INTERIOR SIGN TYPES

SCALE:01 SIGN TYPE B1
1 1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE:04 SIGN TYPE B4-B8
1" = 1'-0"

SCALE:02 SIGN TYPE B2
1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE:03 SIGN TYPE B8
1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE:05 NOT USED
1/2" = 1'-0"SCALE:06 SIGN TYPE B10

1/2" = 1'-0"

SCALE:07 SIGN TYPE B11
1/2" = 1'-0"SCALE:08 SIGN TYPE B12

1/2" = 1'-0"SCALE:09 SIGN TYPE B13
1/2" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED SIGN
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'-0"

QTY: 1 QTY: 1QTY: 1QTY: 1QTY: 1

QTY: 1QTY: 1
QTY: 1

QTY: 1

QTY: 1QTY: 1QTY: 1

ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"

SCALE:10 SIGN TYPE B10-B13 SECTION
3" = 1'-0"

QTY: 5



6"

6"

BASIS OF DESIGN:
ADA BRAILLE OFFICE SIGN - 6"H X 6"W (2"
ADA BOTTOM) - WFP31 BY VISTA SYSTEM

FRAME, DIVIDER STRIPS & END CAPS: BLACK
MOUNTING: VHB DOUBLE SIDED TAPE
FONT: ARIAL

6"

ENGRAVED ACRYLIC CITY OF NORMAN LOGO -
ARTWORK PROVIDED BY OWNER

REMOVALBE ADA COMPLIANT CLEAR LENS W/
REMOVABLE NAME/TITLE INSERT TO BE
PRINTED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER

RAISED ARCHITECTURAL ROOM NUMBER W/
GRADE 2 BRAILLE - BLUE (PANTONE 288C)
BACKGROUND W/ WHITE NUMBERS AND
BRAILLE W/ ADA COMPLIANT CLEAR LENS

NOTE: PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK
COVER PLATE ON OTHER SIDE
OF GLASS TO CONCEAL
MOUNTING WHERE SIGN IS
INSTALLED ON GLASS OR
WINDOW FILM

2" X 6" BOTTOM

4" X 6" BOTTOM

4"
2"

1103
1104
1105
1106
1108
1109
1111
1112
1114
1115

1203
1204
1208
1210
1211
1213
1214
1215
1216

1303
1305
1307
1310
1311
1312
1314
1315
1319
1320
1322
1323
1324
1325
1328
1329
1330
1331
1333
1335
1336
1337
1338
1340
1341
1342

1504
1505
1506
1509
1510
1511
1514
1515
1517
1518
1519
1524
1525
1526
1527
1528
1530
1531
1532
1533
1534
1535
1536

1603
1605
1608
1612
1614
1616
1617

1620
1622
1624
1626
1629
1630

INDIVIDUAL OFFICE SIGN/SIGN TYPE B14
ROOM # NOTES

DEVELOPMENT CENTER - 

1619

PROVIDE BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING. REFER 24/A1.2

1301

1345

1116

�&�2�1�)�(�5�(�1�&�(
�5�2�2�0���)

1 2" 21 2"
21 2"

11 2"
21 2"

CONFERENCE ROOM
DESIGNATION. LETTERS
D-I, REFER TO PLAN FOR
DESIGNATION LETTER

1/2" THICK X 1'-8"
LONG, WHITE VINYL
LINE CENTERED ON
GLASS DOOR, TYP.

2 1/2" H. WHITE VINYL
LETTERS, FRUTIGER
FONT CENTERED ON
GLASS DOOR, TYP.

1'-8"

CITY OF NORMAN
VINYL LOGO

EXISTING
ALUMINUM/GLASS
DOOR, TYP.

5'
-2

"

6'
-2

"

1'-
0"

7"

EQ.

4'
-1

"

EQ.

CL

TO
P 

O
F 

LI
NE

6" H. X 3/4" D.
WHITE ALUMINUM PIN
MOUNTED WITH
STAND-OFFS TO GWB
FONT:FRUTIGER

EXISTING GYPSUM
BOARD WALL

3
4"

6"

1
2" 3"

3"

3"
6"

3"

�3�$�<�0�(�1�7�6

3'-1" ±

6" H. X 3/4" D. WHITE ALUMINUM PIN
MOUNTED WITH STAND-OFFS TO GWB
FONT: FRUTIGER

EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD WALL
CL

A1.2
24

6"

XXX
ROOM
NAME

RAISED GRADE 2  BRAILLE,
BLACK TO MATCH BACKGROUND

NOTE: MUST COMPLY WITH
CURRENT ADA GUIDELINES FOR
TEXT STYLE, BRAILLE AND
COLOR CONTRAST

RAISED NUMBER ROOM NUMBER
FONT: WHITE, 0.75" ARIAL

RAISED LETTER ROOM NAME
FONT: WHITE, 0.5" ARIAL

6" 1/4" BLACK ACRYLIC SIGN
WITH WHITE RAISED LETTERS
AND GRADE 2 BRAILLE

NOTE: PROVIDE BACK COVER
PLATE ON OTHER SIDE OF
GLASS TO CONCEAL MOUNTING
WHERE SIGN IS INSTALLED ON
GLASS OR WINDOW FILM

1004
1003
1011

1014
1015
1017
1021
1024

1117
1118

1202
1206
1217

1302
1306
1308
1316
1332
1344

1513

1521
1522

1615
1613
1621

1627

INDIVIDUAL ROOM SIGN/SIGN TYPE B15
ROOM # TITLE

STORAGE                                       

JANITOR CLOSET

CATERING KITCHEN
STORAGE
AUDIO / VISUAL ROOM
FITNESS ROOM
WELLNESS ROOM

STORAGE
CONFERENCE ROOM

CONFERENCE ROOM 'D'
STORAGE / COPY
IT ROOM

CONFERENCE ROOM 'D'
PLAN REVIEW ROOM
COPY ROOM
STORAGE
CONFERENCE ROOM
STORAGE

REPROGRAPHICS ROOM

IT ROOM
CONFERENCE ROOM 'E'

CONFERENCE ROOM
STORAGE
METER READER / REPRESENTATIVES

COPY ROOM

DEVELOPMENT CENTER - 

STORAGE                                       

1025 CENTRAL DOCUMENT STORAGE

PROVIDE BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING

NOTES

PROVIDE BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING

PROVIDE BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING

1401 CONFERENCE ROOM 'F'
1402
1403
1404

1405
1405A

CONFERENCE ROOM 'G'
CONFERENCE ROOM 'H'
CONFERENCE ROOM 'I'

PERMIT INSPECTORS
COPY ROOM

1028 JANITOR CLOSET

1406 CONFERENCE ROOM PROVIDE BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING
1407 STORAGE 
1408 ELECTRIC / COMMUNICATION

1405 PERMIT INSPECTORS PROVIDE AT NORTH DOOR 
PROVIDE AT SOUTH DOOR 

1411 DOCK / DELIVERY

PROVIDE BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING

XXX
ROOM
NAME

1014 CATERING KITCHEN PROVIDE AT EAST DOOR
PROVIDE AT SOUTH DOOR

1513 REPROGRAPHICS ROOM
PROVIDE AT EAST CASED OPENING
PROVIDE AT WEST CASED OPENING

1625 STORAGE

2"6"

2"

6"

EQ
.

3'
-6

"
EQ

.

EXISTING
WINDOW FILM

6"2"

6"

5'
-0

"
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09/03/24 - ISSUED FOR BIDDING

A1.2

INTERIOR SIGN TYPES

SCALE:20 SIGN TYPE B14
3" = 1'-0"SCALE:23 SIGN TYPE B9

1/2" = 1'-0" SCALE:22 SIGN TYPE B16
1" = 1'-0" QTY: 85SCALE:21 SIGN TYPE B15

3" = 1'-0" QTY: 42QTY: 6QTY: 1

SCALE:24 TYPICAL SIGN LOCATION - TYPE B14 @ ROOM 1325
1"=1'-0" QTY: 1SCALE:25 TYPICAL SIGN LOCATION - TYPE B14 & TYPE B15

1"=1'-0"

SCALE:24 SIGN TYPE B9 SECTION
3" = 1'-0"



LOBBY/
WAITING

101

RECEPTIONIST
103

PUBLIC
RESTROOM

102

EXIT
LOBBY
106

PAY
STATIONS

105

JURY
POOL
108

SCREENING
107

PROSECUTOR
109

PROSECUTOR
110

DEPUTY COURT
CLERKS

104

WOMEN
RESTROOM

111

VESTIBULE
112

UNISEX
RESTROOM

122

COFFEE
121

JURY
120

AUDIO/
VISUAL

119

CONFERENCE
113

VESTIBULE
114

VESTIBULE
116

COURT
ADMIN
126

CORRIDOR
125

CONFERENCE
130

PRESID.
JUDGE
133

ADMIN
IV
129

BAILIFF/
COURT REPORTER

132

MENTAL
HEALTH COORD.

135

MEN
RESTROOM

117

MEN
RESTROOM

136

COURTROOM "B"
140

ADMIN
TECH III

143

JUVENILE
COORD.

144
HOLD
145

WORKROOM
150

OFFICERS/
WARRANTS

146

HOLD
147

VESTIBULE
148

HOLDING
TOILET

149

COURTROOM "A"
118

CONFERENCE
115

MEDIATION
COORD.

134

STORAGE
124

FIRE
SPRINKLER

123

VESTIBULE
127

WOMEN
RESTROOM

142

JANITOR 
CLOSET

128

ASSOCIATE
JUDGE
131

SUPERVISOR
151

EXIST. MECH/
ELEC ROOM

141
BOILER

HWT

TEMP. CONT. PNLPNL
PA

PNL
LA MDP PNL

PB

F.E.

GLYCOL
TANK

TANK

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

PUMP

HVAC
DISC.
HVAC
DISC.

HVAC
DISC.
HVAC
DISC.

XFMR

CL
EA

NI
NG

LI
Q

UI
D
S

IT
139

STORAGE
138

BREAK
137

VESTIBULE
122A

WP

WH

WP

WP WHWH

WP

WP

WH

WH WH

VESTIBULE
100

A B C D E F

3

2

1

A'

1.9

2.1

C1
C1

C1 C1 C1 C1C1C1 C1 C1C1

7'-
0"

2" 6"

2"
6"

EQ
.

3'
-6

"
EQ

.

EXISTING
WINDOW FILM

6"

BASIS OF DESIGN:
ADA BRAILLE OFFICE SIGN - 6"H X 6"W (2"
ADA BOTTOM) - WFP31 BY VISTA SYSTEM

FRAME, DIVIDER STRIPS & END CAPS: BLACK
MOUNTING: VHB DOUBLE SIDED TAPE
FONT: ARIAL

6"

ENGRAVED ACRYLIC CITY OF NORMAN LOGO -
ARTWORK PROVIDED BY OWNER

REMOVALBE ADA COMPLIANT CLEAR LENS W/
REMOVABLE NAME/TITLE INSERT TO BE
PRINTED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER

RAISED ARCHITECTURAL ROOM NUMBER W/
GRADE 2 BRAILLE - BLUE (PANTONE 288C)
BACKGROUND W/ WHITE NUMBERS AND
BRAILLE W/ ADA COMPLIANT CLEAR LENS

NOTE: PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK
COVER PLATE ON OTHER SIDE
OF GLASS TO CONCEAL
MOUNTING WHERE SIGN IS
INSTALLED ON GLASS OR
WINDOW FILM

2" X 6" BOTTOM

4" X 6" BOTTOM

4"
2"

126
129
131

134

143

151

INDIVIDUAL OFFICE SIGN/SIGN TYPE C1

ROOM #

MUNICIPAL COURT -  

PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING

135

NOTES:

133
132

144
146

PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING
PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING
PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING
PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING
PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING
PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING
PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING

PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING
PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING

PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK COVER FOR GLASS MOUNTING
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A2.0

MUNICIPAL COURT -
SIGN LOCATION KEY PLAN,
LEGEND & SIGN TYPE

SCALE:02 SIGN TYPE C1
3" = 1'-0" QTY: 11

SCALE:01 MUNICIPAL COURT - SIGNAGE LOCATION KEY PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

NN

SCALE:03 TYPICAL SIGN LOCATION - TYPE  C1
1"=1'-0"
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MECHANICAL

WOMENMEN

IT SERVER
ROOM

IT
OPERATIONS

MANAGER

IT
ADMIN
TECH IV

NETWORK
SUPPORT

SUPERVISOR

PRINT
SHOP

A B C D E F G

3

2

1

IT
SYSTEM
ADMIN. 1

DIRECTOR
OF IT

IT
SYSTEM
ADMIN. 3

IT
SYSTEM
ADMIN. 4

OFFICE

WAITING

IT
PROGRAM
ANALYST

IT SERIES
PROGRAMMER/WEB

DEVELOPER/
TELECOMM.

IT
STAGING/

WORK AREA

HR
ADMIN.

TECH III

HR
SAFETY

MANAGER

HR
TRAINING &

DEVELOPMENT
MANAGER

DIRECTOR
OF HUMAN

RESOURCES

MAIL ROOM

IT HELP
DESK

HR
FUTURE
GROWTH

IT
CONF. ROOM

HR COPY/FILE
STO/PHOTO ID

IT STORAGE

OFFICE

NURSING/
WELLNESS

ROOM

HR TRAINING ROOM

IT
STORAGE

HR
COMP.HR

ADMIN.
TECH IV

HR
BENEFITS

SPECIALIST

IT
SYSTEM
ADMIN. 2

IT
FUTURE
GROWTH

IT
FUTURE
GROWTH

HR
EMPLOY.

TECH

VESTIBULE

DIVERSITY & EQUITY
DIRECTOR
OFFICE

D & E
OFFICE JANITOR

CLOSET

BREAK ROOM

UNISEX
TOILET

UNISEX
TOILET

STORAGE

HR
CONF. ROOM

HR STORAGE

HR
TESTING

HR FILES 120

100

101

102
103 104 105 106 107

114113

119

126

127
129

123

121

117

116

112111110
109

115

130

131

132133
134

135

137

140

145

144

147

148

149

150

152
153 154 155 156 157

158

138

143 142
141

CORRIDOR
151

CORR.
146

N.I.C. - 2,042 SF (SHOWN
HATCHED)

CORR.
118

CORRIDOR
108

CORRIDOR
125CORRIDOR

136

124TRAFFIC MGMT. CENTER (TMC)

1'

ADJACENT BUILDING

SPRINKLER RM
E1

FUTURE OFFICE SPACE

159

ADMIN

SNACK SODA

D1 02D1 D1 D1 D1 D1 D1

D1

D1

D1

D1

D1 D1

D1 D1 D1 D1 D1D1 D1 D1 D1

6"

6"

BASIS OF DESIGN:
ADA BRAILLE OFFICE SIGN - 6"H X 6"W (2"
ADA BOTTOM) - WFP31 BY VISTA SYSTEM

FRAME, DIVIDER STRIPS & END CAPS: BLACK
MOUNTING: VHB DOUBLE SIDED TAPE
FONT: ARIAL

6"

ENGRAVED ACRYLIC CITY OF NORMAN LOGO -
ARTWORK PROVIDED BY OWNER

REMOVALBE ADA COMPLIANT CLEAR LENS W/
REMOVABLE NAME/TITLE INSERT TO BE
PRINTED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER

RAISED ARCHITECTURAL ROOM NUMBER W/
GRADE 2 BRAILLE - BLUE (PANTONE 288C)
BACKGROUND W/ WHITE NUMBERS AND
BRAILLE W/ ADA COMPLIANT CLEAR LENS

NOTE: PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK
COVER PLATE ON OTHER SIDE
OF GLASS TO CONCEAL
MOUNTING WHERE SIGN IS
INSTALLED ON GLASS OR
WINDOW FILM

2" X 6" BOTTOM

4" X 6" BOTTOM

4"
2"

6"2"

6"

5'
-0

"

102
103
104
105
106
107
110

INDIVIDUAL OFFICE SIGN/SIGN TYPE D1

ROOM #

HUMAN RESOURCES - 

111
112
113
114
116
117
134
135
145
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

NOTE
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A3.0

HUMAN RESOURCES -
SIGN LOCATION KEY PLAN,
LEGEND & SIGN TYPE

SCALE:02 SIGN TYPE D1
3" = 1'-0" QTY: 24SCALE:01 HUMAN RESOURCES - SIGNAGE LOCATION KEY PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"
N

SCALE:03 TYPICAL SIGN  LOCATION - TYPE D1
1"=1'-0"



ACA IIACA III

CITY
ATTORNEY

ASST. CITY
ATTORNEY III

BREAK

RESTROOM

ACA II

FILES

ACA I

LEGAL/
ADMIN.
TECH

MECHANICAL

ELECTRICAL

MECHANICAL

ADMIN.
TECH III

WOMEN

MEN

STORAGE

LOBBY

MECHANICALBREAK

FILES

TELEPHONE

ADMIN. TECHS

STORAGE

DEPUTY
CITY
CLERK

ADMIN. TECH IV

CITY CLERK

EXEC. ASST.

CITY
MANAGER

CONFERENCE

CITY
MANAGER

MAYOR

COUNCIL
CHAMBERS

PARLOR

AV
EQUIP.

VIDEO

EXECUTIVE STUDY
SESSION ROOM

STOR.

LEGAL
CONFERENCE

LEGAL
EXPANSION

STOR.

JANITOR
CLOSET

ADMIN. TECH

STUDIOGRAPHIC
DESIGN/MULTIMEDIA

COMM. INTERNS

COMMUNICATIONS
DIRECTOR

PUBLIC
INFORMATION

OFFICER

STOR.

ASSIST. CITY
MANAGER

ADMIN.

LEGAL

COMMUNICATIONS

LEGAL
EXPANSION

COPY

UP

LAW LIBRARY

VEST.

STAIR

VEST.

VEST.
VEST.

107

100

101
102

103 104

105

106

108

109

110

111

112

114

116

120

117

119

118

149

121 122

123 124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

135 136 137 138

140

141
142

144 143145146
147

150

152

153

154

155

157

139

148
132

134

151

EXTERIOR
MECHANICAL
COURTYARD

RECORDS
ROOM
113

RESTROOM
156

158

DN

E2

E4
E4

E3

E3

E1

�&�,�7�<21 2"
21 2"

21 2"
11 2"

21 2"

CL

5'
-2

"
1'-

0"

6'
-2

"

�$�7�7�2�5�1�(�<

4'
-0

1 2"
1 2"

1/2" THICK X 1'-8" LONG,
WHITE VINYL LINE
CENTERED ON GLASS
DOOR, TYP.

DEPARTMENT SIGNAGE:
2 1/2" H. WHITE VINYL
LETTERS, FRUTIGER
FONT (UPPER CASE)
CENTERED ON GLASS
DOOR, TYP.

CITY OF NORMAN
VINYL LOGO -
ARTWORK
PROVIDED BY
OWNER

EXISTING
ALUMINUM/GLASS
DOOR, TYP.

4'
-1

0"

4'
-1

"
TO

P 
O

F 
LI

NE

�&�,�7�<���&�/�(�5�.
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21 2"21 2"
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21 2"

11 2"
2"

21 2"

1 2"

1/2" THICK X 1'-8" LONG,
WHITE VINYL LINE
CENTERED ON GLASS
DOOR, TYP.

DEPARTMENT SIGNAGE:
2 1/2" H. WHITE VINYL
LETTERS, FRUTIGER
FONT (UPPER CASE)
CENTERED ON GLASS
DOOR, TYP.

CITY OF NORMAN
VINYL LOGO -
ARTWORK
PROVIDED BY
OWNER

EXISTING
ALUMINUM/GLASS
DOOR, TYP.
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6"

BASIS OF DESIGN:
ADA BRAILLE OFFICE SIGN - 6"H X 6"W (2"
ADA BOTTOM) - WFP31 BY VISTA SYSTEM

FRAME, DIVIDER STRIPS & END CAPS: BLACK
MOUNTING: VHB DOUBLE SIDED TAPE
FONT: ARIAL

6"

ENGRAVED ACRYLIC CITY OF NORMAN LOGO -
ARTWORK PROVIDED BY OWNER

REMOVALBE ADA COMPLIANT CLEAR LENS W/
REMOVABLE NAME/TITLE INSERT TO BE
PRINTED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER

RAISED ARCHITECTURAL ROOM NUMBER W/
GRADE 2 BRAILLE - BLUE (PANTONE 288C)
BACKGROUND W/ WHITE NUMBERS AND
BRAILLE W/ ADA COMPLIANT CLEAR LENS

NOTE: PROVIDE 'BLACK' BACK
COVER PLATE ON OTHER SIDE
OF GLASS TO CONCEAL
MOUNTING WHERE SIGN IS
INSTALLED ON GLASS OR
WINDOW FILM

2" X 6" BOTTOM

4" X 6" BOTTOM

4"
2"

6"

XXX
ROOM
NAME

RAISED GRADE 2  BRAILLE,
BLACK TO MATCH BACKGROUND

NOTE: MUST COMPLY WITH
CURRENT ADA GUIDELINES FOR
TEXT STYLE, BRAILLE AND
COLOR CONTRAST

RAISED NUMBER ROOM NUMBER
FONT: WHITE, 0.75" ARIAL

RAISED LETTER ROOM NAME
FONT: WHITE, 0.5" ARIAL

6" 1/4" BLACK ACRYLIC SIGN
WITH WHITE RAISED LETTERS
AND GRADE 2 BRAILLE

NOTE: PROVIDE BACK COVER
PLATE ON OTHER SIDE OF
GLASS TO CONCEAL MOUNTING
WHERE SIGN IS INSTALLED ON
GLASS OR WINDOW FILM

126
127

INDIVIDUAL ROOM SIGN/SIGN TYPE E3

ROOM #

CITY HALL - 

NOTES

124
151

INDIVIDUAL OFFICE SIGN/SIGN TYPE E4
ROOM # TITLE

COMMUNICATIONS

CITY HALL - 

NOTES

XXX
ROOM
NAME

EXECUTIVE STUDY SESSION ROOM

6"2"

6"

5'
-0

"
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09/03/24 - ISSUED FOR BIDDING

A4.0

CITY HALL -
SIGN LOCATION KEY PLAN,
LEGEND & SIGN TYPE

SCALE:01 CITY HALL - SIGNAGE LOCATION KEY PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

N

SCALE:02 SIGN TYPE E1
1" = 1'-0"

SCALE:03 SIGN TYPE E2
1" = 1'-0"

SCALE:04 SIGN TYPE E3
3" = 1'-0" QTY: 2SCALE:05 SIGN TYPE E4

3" = 1'-0" QTY: 2

SCALE:06 TYPICAL SIGN  LOCATION - TYPE E3  & TYPE E4
1"=1'-0"

QTY: 1

QTY: 1
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